NATIONAL ATHLETICS LEAGUE 2021

A

Maticnal Athletics League

REGION NATIONAL ATHLETICS LEAGUE

DIVISION  Championship South  Track Events
Start in Lane

MATCH 2 ]
P/FINISH iYES 1
Date 03/07/2021
Venue DOWN GRANGE ATHLETIC TRACK
Host Club Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC
Bib Team Name Abbrev. Officials Track1 Relays Field
A Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC BasMH 149.2 20.5 170.1
B Bournemouth AC B'mouth 115.5 12.3 193.9
c Crawley AC Craw 169.4 18.3 152.8
D Tonbridge AC Tonb 148.9 17.3 136.1
|_Posn [TeamName | Points | leagie [ | | TotalM |
1 Crawley AC 340.4 340.4
2 Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 339.7 339.7
3 Bournemouth AC 321.7 321.7
4 Tonbridge AC 302.3 302.3
5
TOTAL EVENTS 38
NO COMPETITORS/EVENT CANCELLED/NMR
EVENT SCORED 39
REMAINING - 1
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NATIONAL ATHLETICS LEAGUE DOWN GRANGE ATHLETIC TRACK Match 2 03/07/2021

100m Men A
Posn  No. Athlete

1 C ALESSIO UDOKA ANAH (U20)
2 D Josh SHAGHAGHI
3 B Joseph HAYWOOD
4
5
6
200m Men A

Posn  No. Athlete

1 C Daniel TEWOGBADE (U20)
2 D  Josh SHAGHAGHI
3 AA  James RICHARDSON (U20)
4 B Ayomide BYRON
5
6

400m Men A

Posn  No. Athlete

1 C Matthew OVERALL
2 D Ewan WOOD (U20)
3 A Stefan OLOUGHNANE (U20)
4 B Joe BACON
5
6
800m Men A

Posn  No. Athlete

1 C Charlie BALDWIN
2 D Jordan CHAMBERS
3 AA  Alex BIGG
4 B Adam PHILLIPS
5
6

1500m Men A

Posn  No. Athlete

C Jack WOODS
B Jamie GROSE
DD James KINGSTON (U20)

U WN=

05/07/2021 08:05

AA  Reece SHARMAN-NEWELL (U20)

Wind
Club
Craw
Tonb
B'mouth

Wind
Club
Craw
Tonb
BasMH
B'mouth

Club
Craw
Tonb
BasMH
B'mouth

Club
Craw
Tonb
BasMH
B'mouth

Club
BasMH
Craw
B'mouth
Tonb

-1.6
Perf
11.11
11.27
11.58

-02.40
Perf
22.74
23.05
23.43
24.30

Perf
48.46
50.59
50.66
53.66

Perf
01:54.64
01:55.70
01:59.32
03:04.87

Perf
03:52.53
03:57.15
03:57.46
03:59.93

100m Men B
Posn  No. Athlete

1 CC Daniel TEWOGBADE (U20)
2 X
3 BB Samuel RIMMER (U20)
4 AA  Jonathan ELDERFIELD
5 DD George SMITH (U20)
6
200m Men B

Posn  No. Athlete
1 CC Craig COX

2 DD Noah FRIEND
3
4
5
6
400m Men B

Posn  No. Athlete

CC James MCCULLOCH (U20)
DD Noah FRIEND

AA  Scott GUNNING

AX Jonathan ELDERFIELD

8

U AN WN =

800m Men B

Posn  No. Athlete
1 DD Stuart BROWN

2 CC Thomas NINER
3 AX Ben HAZELL
4 A Daniel SHORT
5 BB Dan BRUNSDEN
6

1500m Men B

Posn  No. Athlete

A Thomas SYCKELMOORE
BB David CLARK

D Jordan CHAMBERS

CC Hugo HEWITT

BX Jasper TODD (U20)

U AN WN =

€ track

Wind -3.1
Club Perf
Craw 11.57

Craw NS 11.78
B'mouth 12.24
BasMH 12.56

Tonb 12.69
Wind -02.40
Club Perf

Craw 23.32
Tonb 23.51
Club Perf

Craw 49.90
Tonb 50.19

BasMH 50.86
BasMH NS 52.41

Club Perf

Tonb 01:56.49
Craw 01:58.51
BasMH N¢ 02:06.65
BasMH 02:07.84
Bmouth 04:14.47

Club Perf

BasMH 03:52.77
Bmouth 04:02.83
Tonb 04:06.01

Craw 04:09.04
B'mouth P 04:21.46 551

MENPage 1 of 4
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NATIONAL ATHLETICS LEAGUE DOWN GRANGE ATHLETIC TRACK Match 2 03/07/2021

5000m Men A 5000m Men B
Posn  No. Athlete Club Perf Posn  No. Athlete Club Perf
1 D Stephen STRANGE Tonb 14:46.65 1 DD Stuart BROWN Tonb 15:37.30
2 AA  Frederick SLEMECK BasMH 14:57.00 2 A Cameron COVENEY (U20) BasMH 16:30.23
3 B Robert MCTAGGART B'mouth  16:06.46 3 CC Tim LUNNON Craw 16:40.63
4 C Howard BRISTOW Craw 16:15.78 4 AX  Alexander HAMILTON BasMH NS 16:45.35
5 5
6 6
3000m S/Chase Men A 3000m S/Chase Men B
Posn  No. Athlete Club Perf Posn  No. Athlete Club Perf
1 B  Oliver JAMES (U20) Bmouth  10:02.69 1 D Michael ELLIS Tonb 10:11.21
2 DD Samuel CRICK Tonb 10:07.17 2 BB Craig PALMER B'mouth 11:57.57
3 C Tim ELLIS Craw 12:12.28 3 CC Robert CREED Craw 12:33.35
4 4
5 5
6 6
400m Hurdles Men A Wind 400m Hurdles Men B Wind
Posn  No. Athlete Club Perf Posn  No. Athlete Club Perf
1 A Jack MESSENGER BasMH 55.08 1 AA Dave AWDE BasMH 57.79
2 B Joe BACON B'mouth 55.54 2 CC Daniel PERSAD (U20) Craw 57.95
3 D Samuel CRICK Tonb 56.47 3 DD Michael ELLIS Tonb 68.30
4 C Pyers LOCKWOOD (U20) Craw 58.34 4
5 5
6 6
110m Hurdles Men A 110m Hurdles Men B
Posn  No. Athlete Club Perf Posn  No. Athlete Club Perf
1 B  Ayomide BYRON B'mouth 15.70 1 AA Dave AWDE BasMH 18.69
2 A Jack MESSENGER BasMH 16.26 2
3 D Ben RICHARDSON Tonb 18.54 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
100m N/S Men A Wind 100m N/S Men B Wind
Posn  No. Athlete Club Perf Posn  No. Athlete Club Perf
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
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NATIONAL ATHLETICS LEAGUE DOWN GRANGE ATHLETIC TRACK Match 2 03/07/2021

Long Jump Men A
Posn  Bib Athlete

1 B James LELLIOTT
2 C MORGAN HAYWARD
3 A Dave AWDE

4

5

6

High Jump Men A
Posn  Bib Athlete
1 B James GLYNN
2 A Caius JOSEPH
3 D David FULLBROOK

Triple Jump Men A
Posn  Bib Athlete

C MORGAN HAYWARD
BB James LELLIOTT
A Dave AWDE

D Samuel CRICK

U WN=

Pole Vault Men A
Posn  Bib Athlete
1 AA  Tom CHANDLER

CC  William SNASHALL (U20)

2
3 D lan CRAWLEY
4 B Steve COX

Shot Men A

Posn  Bib Athlete

C Sam HEAWOOD
D Lewis CHURCH
A Caius JOSEPH
B Adam PHILLIPS

U WN=

05/07/2021 08:05

Club
B'mouth
Craw
BasMH

Club
B'mouth
BasMH
Tonb

Club
Craw
B'mouth
BasMH
Tonb

Club
BasMH
Craw
Tonb
B'mouth

Club
Craw
Tonb
BasMH
B'mouth

Perf
6.37
5.55w
5.39w

Perf
1.86
1.76
1.71

Perf
14.74w
13.61
11.60w
10.87

Perf
4.31
4.11
2.51
2.1

Perf
14.16
13.70
13.17
12.78

+2.9

+1.7

+0.9

+3.5
+3.8
+2.4
+1.4

Long Jump Men B
Posn  Bib Athlete

1 BB Samuel RIMMER (U20)

CC Jack WOODFORD

2
3
4
5
6

High Jump Men B

Posn  Bib Athlete
1 BB James LELLIOTT
2 AA  Ben HAZELL
3 DD Samuel CRICK

Triple Jump Men B

Posn  Bib Athlete

B Joe BACON
AA
CC Jack WOODFORD

U AN WN =

Pole Vault Men B
Posn  Bib Athlete
1 A Caius JOSEPH

Shot Men B
Posn  Bib Athlete
AA  Tom CHANDLER
BB Dan BRUNSDEN
CC George SKEVIS
lan CRAWLEY

U AN WN =
o
o

€ track

Club
B'mouth
Craw

Club
B'mouth
BasMH
Tonb

Club
B'mouth
BasMH
Craw

Club
BasMH

Club
BasMH
B'mouth
Craw
Tonb

Perf
6.03 +1.9
5.43w  +1.9

Perf
1.86
1.71
1.61

Perf
1192w +2.4
11.30w  +1.4
X

Perf
4.11

Perf
11.29
10.08
8.73
8.54
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NATIONAL ATHLETICS LEAGUE 2021

Discus Men A

Posn  Bib
B
D
A

Ccc

U WN=

Athlete

Adam PHILLIPS
Lewis CHURCH
Caius JOSEPH
George SKEVIS

Hammer Men A

Posn  Bib
BB
A
C

U WN =

Athlete

Dan BRUNSDEN
Rafer JOSEPH
George SKEVIS

Javelin Men A

Posn  Bib
BB
DD
AA
Ccc

U WN=

Athlete

James LELLIOTT
Lewis CHURCH
Tom CHANDLER

4 x 100m Men A

Posn  No.

U WN =

Runners

4 x 400m Men A

Posn  No.

@ O >N

U WN=

Runners

Craig COX Charlie BALDWIN Pyers LOCKWOOD (U20) Matthew OVERALL

Club
B'mouth
Tonb
BasMH
Craw

Club
B'mouth
BasMH
Craw

Club
B'mouth
Tonb
BasMH
Craw

Perf
48.46
45.08
39.93
30.83

Perf
43.82
41.17
33.18

Perf
54.68
49.98
48.36
28.07

Discus Men B

Posn

U AN WN =

Bib
BB
AA
C
DD

Athlete

Dan BRUNSDEN
Tom CHANDLER
Sam HEAWOOD
lan CRAWLEY

Hammer Men B

Posn
1

2
3
4
5
6

Bib
B

CC Ashley TIERNEY (U20)

Athlete
Adam PHILLIPS

Javelin Men B
Bib Athlete

Posn

U AN WN =

Caius JOSEPH Jack MESSENGER Scott GUNNING Stefan OLOUGHNANE (U20)

Lewis CHURCH Jordan CHAMBERS James KINGSTON (U20) Noah FRIEND

Jamie GROSE David CLARK Jamie GROSE James LELLIOTT

05/07/2021 08:05

€ track

A

D
B
C

C Daniel TEWOGBADE (U20) Matthew OVERALL Craig COX ALESSIO UDOKA ANAH (U20)
B James GLYNN Joe BACON Ayomide BYRON Joseph HAYWOOD
A Joshua STRUDWICK Rian CORBIN James RICHARDSON (U20) Samuel OLLIVER (U20)

Ben HAZELL
David FULLBROOK
Adam PHILLIPS

Club
B'mouth
BasMH
Craw
Tonb

Club
B'mouth
Craw

Club
BasMH
Tonb
B'mouth
Craw

Craw
B'mouth
BasMH

Craw
BasMH
Tonb
B'mouth

Perf
39.20
36.03
28.09
23.87

Perf
34.98
24.25

Perf
46.23
44.03
32.22
27.83

Perf
43.86
45.82
45.86

Perf
03:23.50
03:26.01
03:28.52
03:46.33
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NATIONAL ATHLETICS LEAGUE DOWN GRANGE ATHLETIC TRACK Match 2 03/07/2021

100m Women A

Posn No.
1 C
2 D
3 B
4 A
5
6

Athlete

Kim BAPTISTE

Asha ROOT

JAZMIN COOKE (U20)
Cara MCGRATH (U20)

200m Women A

Posn No.
C
B
D

X
A

U RANWN =

Athlete

Kim BAPTISTE

Amelia VERNEY (U20)
Asha ROOT

Isabel PINDER (U20)

400m Women A

Posn No.
1 D
2 91
3 C
4 B
5
6

Athlete
Emily BOWART (U20)

Erin BRACKNELL (U20)
Danielle MARSHALL

800m Women A

Posn No.
1 C
2 A
3 D
4
5
6

Athlete

Jessica LAMBERT
Maddie DEADMAN
Annabel CARTER

1500m Women A

Posn No.
1 A
2 C
3
4
5
6

Athlete

Maddie DEADMAN
Laelia MARRIS

05/07/2021 08:05

Wind
Club
Craw
Tonb
B'mouth
BasMH

Wind
Club
Craw
B'mouth
Tonb
Craw NS
BasMH

Club
Tonb

Craw
B'mouth

Club
Craw
BasMH
Tonb

Club
BasMH
Craw

2.3
Perf
11.94
12.88
13.44
13.71

-02.50
Perf
24.64
24.98
26.01
26.23
28.05

Perf
58.43

58.85
69.75

Perf
02:13.66
02:15.42
02:20.90

Perf
04:47.15
05:24.97

100m Women B

Posn

U WN =

No.
CcC
BB
DD

Athlete
Jessica LISTER (U20)
Kia SLADE

Isabella FASSNIDGE (U20)

200m Women B

Posn

U RNANWN =

No.
BB

cC
AA
AX
DD

Athlete

Chloe BURROWS
Jessica LISTER (U20)
Devon MATHER

Freya RIDGE (U20)

400m Women B

Posn
1

2
3
4
5
6

No.
DD
CcC
DX

Athlete

Isabella FASSNIDGE (U20)

Poppy OLIVER (U20)
Annabel CARTER

800m Women B

Posn

U RANWN =

No.
AA

Athlete

Rebecca SLEAP

1500m Women B

Posn

U RNANWN =

@€ track

No.

AA

Athlete

Isobel MANNION (U20)

Wind
Club
Craw
B'mouth
Tonb

Wind

Club
B'mouth
Craw
BasMH
BasMH NS
Tonb

Club
Tonb
Craw
Tonb NS

Club
BasMH

Club
BasMH

-1.6
Perf
12.91
13.99
DQ

-02.00
Perf
25.49
26.20
28.24
28.39
28.53

Perf
59.14
60.62
60.96

Perf
02:24.41

04:14.47

Perf
05:06.50
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NATIONAL ATHLETICS LEAGUE DOWN GRANGE ATHLETIC TRACK Match 2 03/07/2021

3000m Women A 3000m Women B
Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf
1 A Kate ESTLEA BasMH 10:12.05 1 AA  Charlotte RAGAN BasMH 10:33.21
2 B Holly COLLIER B'mouth 10:31.21 2
3 C Laelia MARRIS Craw 11:20.14 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
2000m S/Chase Women A 2000m S/Chase Women B
Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf
1 A Rebecca SLEAP BasMH 07:47.59 1
2 D Charlotte RICHARDSON Tonb 08:05.44 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
400m Hurdles Women A 400m Hurdles Women B
Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf
1 C Mia OHARA (U20) Craw 66.82 1
2 B Danielle MARSHALL B'mouth 75.13 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
100m Hurdles Women A Wind -0.7 100m Hurdles Women B Wind -1.4
Posn Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf
1 D Rebekah OBRIEN (U20) Tonb 15.35 1 BB Danielle MARSHALL B'mouth 19.40
2 B Kia SLADE B'mouth 15.50 2 AA Dayna WEGG BasMH 20.17
3 A Katia HAZELL BasMH 16.34 3
4 C Jessica LAMBERT Craw 17.04 4
5 5
6 6
100m N/S Women A Wind 100m N/S Women B Wind
Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
Long Jump Women A Long Jump Women B
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 C Olivia CONNOR Craw 5.82w  +2.1 1 CC Jade BREWSTER Craw 529w  +2.8
2 D Lucinda WHITE (U17) Tonb 5.0lw  +2.8 2 DD Freya RIDGE (U20) Tonb 4.86w  +3.3
3 A Dayna WEGG BasMH 4.48w  +2.1 3 AA Lakiesha MAXEY BasMH 3.58w  +3.7
4 B JAZMIN COOKE (U20) B'mouth 3.68 -0.9 4 BB ISABELLA SHEPHERD B'mouth 2.83 +0.3
5 5
6 6
High Jump Women A High Jump Women B
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 D Freya RIDGE (U20) Tonb 1.60 1 CC Olivia CONNOR Craw 1.50
2 C Jo ROWLAND Craw 1.60 2 BB Anya SANDELL (U20) B'mouth 1.31
3 B JAZMIN COOKE (U20) B'mouth 1.55
4 A Katia HAZELL BasMH 1.50

05/07/2021 08:05 @€ track WOMENPage 2 of 4
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NATIONAL ATHLETICS LEAGUE DOWN GRANGE ATHLETIC TRACK Match 2 03/07/2021

Triple Jump Women A

Posn Bib Athlete

C
AA
B

U RNANWN =

Mame SOW (U20)
Lakiesha MAXEY
Danielle MARSHALL

Pole Vault Women A

Posn Bib
1 D
2 A
3 BB

Athlete
Lucinda WHITE (U17)
Kim SAHA

Nikki SANDELL

Shot Women A
Posn Bib Athlete

B

C
A
D

U WN =

Sophie MERRITT

Jo ROWLAND

Katia HAZELL

Kirsty Ann EBBAGE (U20)

05/07/2021 08:05

Club
Craw
BasMH
B'mouth

Club
Tonb
BasMH

B'mouth

Club
B'mouth
Craw
BasMH
Tonb

Perf
12.92w
9.10w
8.97w

Perf
3.46
2.61

2.01

Perf
14.58
13.05
10.40

9.70

Triple Jump Women B

Posn
+2.2 1
+4.0 2
+2.3 3
4
5
6

Bib Athlete

A

Dayna WEGG

Pole Vault Women B

Posn
1

Bib Athlete

B

Anya SANDELL (U20)

Shot Women B

Posn

U WN =

@€ track

Bib
BB
cC
AA
DD

Athlete

Danielle BROOM

Muna OKORIE (U17)
Daniella NASH-OLIVER (U20)
Nina RIDGE

Club
BasMH

Club
B'mouth

Club
B'mouth
Craw
BasMH
Tonb

Perf
9.08w +4.1

Perf
2.01

Perf
11.60
9.21
8.20
8.19

WOMENPage 3 of 4



A

Natianal Athletics League

NATIONAL ATHLETICS LEAGUE 2021

NATIONAL ATHLETICS LEAGUE DOWN GRANGE ATHLETIC TRACK Match 2 03/07/2021

Discus Women A

Athlete Club
Phoebe DOWSON B'mouth
Kirsty Ann EBBAGE (U20) Tonb
Jo ROWLAND Craw
Daniella NASH-OLIVER (U20) BasMH

Hammer Women A

Athlete Club
Danielle BROOM B'mouth
Kirsty Ann EBBAGE (U20) Tonb
Jo ROWLAND Craw
Lisa BAKER BasMH

Javelin Women A

Athlete Club

Jo ROWLAND Craw
Katia HAZELL BasMH
Kirsty Ann EBBAGE (U20) Tonb
Danielle BROOM B'mouth

4 x 100m Women A

Runners

Perf
51.91
41.55
37.37
29.98

Perf
54.18
40.88
25.98
20.76

Perf
37.17
30.45
27.57
24.86

Discus Women B

Posn

U WN =

Bib
BB
AA
DD
C

Athlete

Danielle BROOM

Lisa BAKER

Nina RIDGE

Chloe LIPSCOMB (U20)

Hammer Women B

Posn

U WN =

Bib
BB

Athlete
ISABELLA SHEPHERD

Javelin Women B

Posn

U RNANWN =

Bib
DD
AA
BB
cC

Athlete

Freya RIDGE (U20)

Daniella NASH-OLIVER (U20)
ISABELLA SHEPHERD

Kim BAPTISTE

Kim BAPTISTE Jessica LISTER (U20) Isabelle STANGER (U20) Mia OHARA (U20)

JAZMIN COOKE (U20) Danielle BROOM Kia SLADE Chloe BURROWS
Cara MCGRATH (U20) Lakiesha MAXEY Dayna WEGG Isabel PINDER (U20)

4 x 400m Women A

Posn Bib
1 B
2 D
3 CcC
4 A
5
6

Posn Bib
1 B
2 D
3 CcC
4 A
5
6

Posn Bib
1 C
2 A
3 D
4 B
5
6

Posn No.
1 C
2 D
3 B
4 A
5
6

Posn No.
1 D
2
3

4
5
6

Runners

05/07/2021 08:05

@€ track

A Maddie DEADMAN Devon MATHER Isabel PINDER (U20) Isobel MANNION (U20)

Club
B'mouth
BasMH
Tonb
Craw

Club
B'mouth

Club
Tonb
BasMH
B'mouth
Craw

Craw
Tonb
B'mouth
BasMH

Tonb
BasMH

Perf
45.68
26.76
24.38
14.99

Perf
36.42

Perf
27.48
24.96
16.01

7.70

Perf
51.28
51.40
53.12
53.55

Perf
04:10.79
04:14.62
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